information has been prepared are set out in Wesfarmers’ fi nancial statements for the year ended 30 June 2007. A copy of

the Wesfarmers annual report and fi nancial statements for 2007 can be found at www.wesfarmers.com.au.

The pro-forma balance sheet is presented in abbreviated form and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually

found in an annual report prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared for illustrative purposes to show the impact on the historical balance

sheet of the US Senior Notes issue, proceeds of the Entitlement Offer and Wesfarmers’ proposed use of the net proceeds

to reduce indebtedness (but is not represented as being indicative of Wesfarmers’ views on its future fi nancial condition

and/or performance).

Wesfarmers Consolidated Balance Sheet
   31 Dec 2007 Proceeds Net Proceeds  31 Dec 2007

   AIFRS from US Bond of Entitlement Debt AIFRS

   Reported issue (a) Offer (b) Repayment (b) Pro-forma

A$ millions Unaudited Unaudited  Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,096  2,513 (2,513) 1,096

Trade and other receivables 2,046   2,046

Inventories 4,810   4,810

Insurance and other assets 1,111   1,111

Total Current assets 9,063 – 2,513 (2,513) 9,063

Non-current assets
Receivables 165   165

Investments in associates 460   460

Property, plant and equipment 6,579   6,579

Intangible assets and goodwill 20,463   20,463

Other assets 380   380

Total non-current assets 28,047 – – – 28,047

Total assets 37,110 – 2,513 (2,513) 37,110

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 4,801   4,801

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 6,470 (711)  (2,513) 3,246

Other current liabilities 2,339   2,339

Total current liabilities 13,610 (711) – (2,513) 10,386

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 5,584 711   6,295

Other non-current liabilities (c) 1,364  (18)  1,346

Total non-current liabilities 6,948 711 (18) – 7,641

Total liabilities 20,558 – (18) (2,513) 18,027

Net assets 16,552 – 2,531 – 19,083

Contributed equity 15,157  2,531  17,688

Employee reserved shares (92)   (92)

Retained earnings 1,189   1,189

Reserves 298   298

Total equity 16,552 – 2,531 – 19,083

37Wesfarmers Limited Prospectus

The pro-forma balance sheet above is presented on the assumption that the following transactions took place on

31 December 2007.

(a) Receipt of proceeds from the US Senior Notes issue which completed on 10 April 2008.

(b) Receipt of net proceeds of the Entitlement Offer as outlined in the following table, and repayment of a portion of

Wesfarmers’ existing $4 billion senior bridge facility.

(c) The recognition of a deferred tax benefi t arising from the expenses incurred on the Entitlement Offer.

Note: Post 31 December 2007, a fully franked interim divided of $0.65 per Wesfarmers Share payable to shareholders